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Zajęte 

Miejsce
Imię i Nazwisko Koło PZW/Klub PZW

Stano

wisko

Waga

ryb

Punkty

karne
Punkty

1 Zdzisław SUDOŁ Koło nr.7 Czechowice Dziedzice 12 2 225 - 1

2 Tadeusz JASKUŁA Koło nr.77 Zofiówka 1 1 615 - 2

3 Marcin MUCHA Koło nr.13 Gliwice 4 1 585 - 3

4 Bogusław KOSSOWSKI Koło nr.14 Sośnica 15 1 195 - 4

5 Bronisław SKOWRON Koło nr.125 KWK Chwałowice 2 895 - 5

6 Piotr BARAŃCZUK Koło nr.14 Sośnica 6 770 - 6

7 Adam NIECKULA Koło nr.83 Boguszowice 7 755 - 7

8 Jarosław GUNIA Koło nr.124 Borynia 3 570 - 8

9 Krzysztof GRABOWSKI Koło nr.124 Borynia 5 550 - 9

10 Czesław WALCZYK Koło nr.28 Knurów 9 530 - 10

11 Andrzej KULIK Koło nr.82 Łaziska Górne 16 440 - 11

12 Tadeusz KARASZKIEWICZ Koło nr.45 Racibórz 10 420 - 12

13 Marzena KRAKOWCZYK Koło nr.126 Odra 13 385 - 13

14 Henryk MATUSZEWSKI Koło nr.112 Pniówek 8 280 - 14

15 Jan BORCZYK Koło nr.92 Halemba 17 130 - 15

16 Henryk MARCZYKIEWICZ Koło nr.60 Tychy 11 80 - 16

Sędzia Sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

01.05.2017, 13:13

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia Główny
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1 Marian KOWALSKI Koło nr.87 SAZAN w Woli 23 3 195 - 1

2 Henryk BĘBNOWICZ Koło nr.51 Ruda Śląska 26 2 390 - 2

3 Andrzej STOKFISZ Koło nr.23 K-ce Bogucice 22 1 595 - 3

4 Krzysztof PIEKAC Koło nr.81 Moszczenica 25 1 565 - 4

5 Zbigniew KUBICZ Koło nr.124 Borynia 30 1 385 - 5

6 Grzegorz MIKOŁAJEWSKI Koło nr.76 Fiat Auto Poland 18 1 330 - 6

7 Aleksander PODGÓRNY Koło nr.83 Boguszowice 31 1 300 - 7

8 Robert ŁATAŁA Koło nr.78 JasMos 21 1 270 - 8

9 Adam GASZKA Koło nr.71 Międzyrzecze 19 985 - 9

10 Wioleta KISIELEWICZ Koło nr.124 Borynia 27 970 - 10

11 Beniamin PASZENDA Koło nr.74. Niedobczyce 20 875 - 11

12 Piotr MULARCZYK Koło nr.125 KWK Chwałowice 28 630 - 12

13 Jan KOWAL Koło nr.13 Gliwice 32 505 - 13

14 Jan DRGAS Koło nr.13 Gliwice 24 265 - 14

15 Rudolf JANCZEK Koło nr.92 Halemba 33 150 - 15

16 Józef TOPÓR Koło nr.14 Sośnica 29 0 - 16

Sędzia Sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

01.05.2017, 13:13

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia Główny
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karne
Punkty

1 Radosław PORADA Koło nr.87 SAZAN w Woli 37 2 140 - 1

2 Piotr GOŁDA Koło nr.102 Żory 50 2 110 - 2

3 Zdzisław MAREK Koło nr.18 Jastrzębie Zdrój 48 2 100 - 3

4 Tadeusz NIEZNAŃSKI Koło nr.45 Racibórz 46 1 715 - 4

5 Zdzisław MARCINIAK Koło nr.65 Zabrze Makoszowy 52 1 575 - 5

6 Jarosław GAŁĘZYKA Koło nr.76 Fiat Auto Poland 40 1 570 - 6

7 Wojciech FRANK Koło nr.86 KWK Śląsk 38 1 555 - 7

8 Joachim KLENCZAR Koło nr.51 Ruda Śląska 36 960 - 8

9 Leszek KLIŚ Koło nr.76 Fiat Auto Poland 49 845 - 9

10 Krzysztof SOŁTYSIK Koło nr.20 Katowice Miasto 39 745 - 10

11 Bogusław GRZECH Koło nr.125 KWK Chwałowice 47 680 - 11

12 Wiesław ŁACH Koło nr.102 Żory 44 565 - 12

13 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ Koło nr.78 JasMos 45 380 - 13

14 Ryszard WYBRANIEC Koło nr.78 JasMos 41 255 - 14

15 Ryszard KOZUBSKI Koło nr.7 Czechowice Dziedzice 42 220 - 15

16 Józef GARBIEC Koło nr.45 Racibórz 43 115 - 16

Sędzia Sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

01.05.2017, 13:13

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia Główny
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1 Marian KOWALSKI Koło nr.87 SAZAN w Woli B-23 3 195 0 1

2 Zdzisław SUDOŁ Koło nr.7 Czechowice Dziedzice A-12 2 225 0 1

3 Radosław PORADA Koło nr.87 SAZAN w Woli C-37 2 140 0 1

4 Henryk BĘBNOWICZ Koło nr.51 Ruda Śląska B-26 2 390 0 2

5 Piotr GOŁDA Koło nr.102 Żory C-50 2 110 0 2

6 Tadeusz JASKUŁA Koło nr.77 Zofiówka A-1 1 615 0 2

7 Zdzisław MAREK Koło nr.18 Jastrzębie Zdrój C-48 2 100 0 3

8 Andrzej STOKFISZ Koło nr.23 K-ce Bogucice B-22 1 595 0 3

9 Marcin MUCHA Koło nr.13 Gliwice A-4 1 585 0 3

10 Tadeusz NIEZNAŃSKI Koło nr.45 Racibórz C-46 1 715 0 4

11 Krzysztof PIEKAC Koło nr.81 Moszczenica B-25 1 565 0 4

12 Bogusław KOSSOWSKI Koło nr.14 Sośnica A-15 1 195 0 4

13 Zdzisław MARCINIAK Koło nr.65 Zabrze Makoszowy C-52 1 575 0 5

14 Zbigniew KUBICZ Koło nr.124 Borynia B-30 1 385 0 5

15 Bronisław SKOWRON Koło nr.125 KWK Chwałowice A-2 895 0 5

16 Jarosław GAŁĘZYKA Koło nr.76 Fiat Auto Poland C-40 1 570 0 6

17 Grzegorz MIKOŁAJEWSKI Koło nr.76 Fiat Auto Poland B-18 1 330 0 6

18 Piotr BARAŃCZUK Koło nr.14 Sośnica A-6 770 0 6

19 Wojciech FRANK Koło nr.86 KWK Śląsk C-38 1 555 0 7

20 Aleksander PODGÓRNY Koło nr.83 Boguszowice B-31 1 300 0 7

21 Adam NIECKULA Koło nr.83 Boguszowice A-7 755 0 7

22 Robert ŁATAŁA Koło nr.78 JasMos B-21 1 270 0 8

23 Joachim KLENCZAR Koło nr.51 Ruda Śląska C-36 960 0 8

24 Jarosław GUNIA Koło nr.124 Borynia A-3 570 0 8

25 Adam GASZKA Koło nr.71 Międzyrzecze B-19 985 0 9

26 Leszek KLIŚ Koło nr.76 Fiat Auto Poland C-49 845 0 9

27 Krzysztof GRABOWSKI Koło nr.124 Borynia A-5 550 0 9
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28 Wioleta KISIELEWICZ Koło nr.124 Borynia B-27 970 0 10

29 Krzysztof SOŁTYSIK Koło nr.20 Katowice Miasto C-39 745 0 10

30 Czesław WALCZYK Koło nr.28 Knurów A-9 530 0 10

31 Beniamin PASZENDA Koło nr.74. Niedobczyce B-20 875 0 11

32 Bogusław GRZECH Koło nr.125 KWK Chwałowice C-47 680 0 11

33 Andrzej KULIK Koło nr.82 Łaziska Górne A-16 440 0 11

34 Piotr MULARCZYK Koło nr.125 KWK Chwałowice B-28 630 0 12

35 Wiesław ŁACH Koło nr.102 Żory C-44 565 0 12

36 Tadeusz KARASZKIEWICZ Koło nr.45 Racibórz A-10 420 0 12

37 Jan KOWAL Koło nr.13 Gliwice B-32 505 0 13

38 Marzena KRAKOWCZYK Koło nr.126 Odra A-13 385 0 13

39 Mariusz WRZESZKIEWICZ Koło nr.78 JasMos C-45 380 0 13

40 Henryk MATUSZEWSKI Koło nr.112 Pniówek A-8 280 0 14

41 Jan DRGAS Koło nr.13 Gliwice B-24 265 0 14

42 Ryszard WYBRANIEC Koło nr.78 JasMos C-41 255 0 14

43 Ryszard KOZUBSKI Koło nr.7 Czechowice Dziedzice C-42 220 0 15

44 Rudolf JANCZEK Koło nr.92 Halemba B-33 150 0 15

45 Jan BORCZYK Koło nr.92 Halemba A-17 130 0 15

46 Józef GARBIEC Koło nr.45 Racibórz C-43 115 0 16

47 Henryk MARCZYKIEWICZ Koło nr.60 Tychy A-11 80 0 16

48 Józef TOPÓR Koło nr.14 Sośnica B-29 0 0 16

Sędzia Sekretarz

Aleksandra Kurzepa

01.05.2017, 13:14

Ryszard Seroka

Sędzia Główny
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